(R-2000-408)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 292391
ADOPTED ON__ NOV 01 1999

)

WHEREAS, the Hazardous Materials Incident Response Team [HIRT] has been
established by the Unified San Diego County Emergency Services Organization , and

WHEREAS, San Diego Fire & Life Safety Services [F&LSS] participates in the HIRT by

- providing member agencies with the services of its Hazardous Materials Team during incidents
involving hazardous materials, and

WHEREAS, F&LSS’ participation is memorialized through an agreement between the
City and the Unified San Diego County Emergency Services Organization, which was last
amended in September, 1997, and

WHEREAS, the parties agree that it would be in the best interests of all parties to extend
this agreement and adjust the annual payment to the City for F&LSS’ participation,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that
the City Manager or designee is authorized to enter into an amendment to the agreement between
the -City and the Unified San Diego County Emergency Services Organization, extending the
term of the agreement to June 30, 2001, and adjusting the annual payment to the City to///

111
/17

/17

Page 1 of 2



$446,831.00 annually, which amendment is on file with the Office of the City Clerk as
Document No. RR- 2323 91

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

Theresa C. McAteer
Deputy City Attorney -

TCM:cmg
10/04/99
Or.Dept:F&LSS
R-2000-408

Page 2 of 2
. 292391



